CANCELLED

January 4, 2022

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES

EFFICIENT NATURAL GAS APPLIANCE REBATE PROGRAM

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Rebates shall be offered to Delta Natural Gas residential customers who are constructing a new home, are changing from another energy source to natural gas, or who are adding or upgrading natural gas appliances to efficient models. For those constructing a new home, the rebate will be paid to one of the following parties: a builder constructing speculative home, a builder constructing model, tract or custom home, a customer contracting a builder, a customer acting as a general contractor, or a customer ordering a new manufactured or mobile home.

All equipment must meet program requirements and be installed according to applicable manufacturer's recommendations and code requirements. A customer must present the dated invoice to Delta within 120 days of installation in order to be eligible for a rebate. Delta personnel will perform a verification of the installation prior to granting the rebate. All equipment must meet the program guideline minimum requirements stated below with no exceptions.

Rebate Amounts and Program Guideline Minimum Requirements:

Natural Gas Heating Equipment	Efficiency Level	BTU Input	Rebate Amount
Forced Air Furnace or Boiler	90% or greater	30,000 or greater	\$400.00
Dual Fuel Auxiliary Furnace	90% or greater	30,000 or greater	\$300.00
Space Heater	99%	10,000 or greater	\$100.00
Gas Logs	99%	18,000 or greater	\$100.00
Gas Fireplace	90% or greater	18,000 or greater	\$100.00
Natural Gas Water Heaters	Efficiency Level	Unit Requirement	Rebate Amount
Storage Tank Model	0.57 UEF	30 gallon or greater	\$200.00
Power Vent or Direct Vent Model	0.65 UEF	40 gallon or greater	\$250.00
On Demand Model	0.81 UEF	Tank-less	\$300.00

There shall be no recovering from customers through the Conservation/Efficiency Program of any Efficient Natural Gas Appliance Rebate Program costs, including lost revenues and incentives.

DATE OF ISSUE: July 9, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE: June 29, 2018

ISSUED BY, John B. Brown, President, Treasurer and Secretary

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 2018-00029 dated June 28, 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director**

Steven R. Punson

EFFECTIVE 6/29/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)